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SUPPLEMENTARY

DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, AND RESTRICTIONS

FOR

SAGE CANYON - PHASE 11 SUBDIVISION

SALISBURY DEVELOPERS, INC.,a Utah corporation,as Declarant,pursuant to

Article7.4 ofthe Declarationof Covenants, Conditions,and RestrictionsforSage Canyon

Subdivision,dated June 12,2018, and recorded on the recordsofthe Washington

County Recorder on June 13,2018, as Document Number 20180024542 ("Declaration"),

hereby filesthisSupplementary Deciarationof Covenants, Conditions,and Restrictions

forSage Canyon Subdivision.

Declaranthereby adds the followingdescribed additionalland locatedin

Washington County, Stateof Utah to the Sage Canyon Subdivision:

SEE EXHIBiT A

(ATTACHED HERETO)

Declaranthereby declaresthe realproperty as describedon ExhibitA iswithin

the Annexable Territorypursuant to the Declarationand the Platrecorded therewith,

and that saidproperty isto be held,sold,conveyed, encumbered, leased,occupied and

improved as partofthe propertiessubjectto the Declaration.

Declarantreservesthe rightto expand the borders of annexable territoryto real

property as provided inthe Declaration,but with no obligationto do so and no claim as

to right,title,or interestto saidrealproperty.

AllLotsadded to the Propertiesas described inthe Declarationshallbe for

residentialpurposes,except as otherwise provided inthe Declaration.Declarant

reservesunto itselfand itsassignsthe rightto createCommon Area(s)and

improvements thereon,withinany portionofthe annexed realproperty. Declarant

makes no assurancesthatsuch Common Areas or Improvements willbe established.

Declaranthereby reservesallrights,powers, and authoritygranted to itinthe

Declaration.Allproperty subjectto thisSupplemental Declarationshallbe subjectto

the terms and conditionsofthe Declaration.
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Dated this I day of ...7c.w. ,20 t .

DECLARANT:

SalisburyDevelopers,Inc.

By: RickSalisbury

its:President

STATE OF UTAH, )

:ss.

County of Washington. )

On this the i day of we , 20h before me

e...
(-tc( , a Notary Public, personally appeared Rick

Salisbury,proved on the basisof satisfactoryevidence to be the person whose name is

subscribedto inthisdocument, and acknowledged they exe e same.

6f3% J U S T IN G E E

noTARYPUBUC·STATEOFUTAH Nota P
'
li

COMMISSION# 706861

COMM. EXR 06-18-2023
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EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

SAGE CANYON - PHASE 11 SUBDMSION

BEGINNINGAT THE SOUTHWESTERLY BOUNDARY CORNER OF THE SAGE CANYON - PHASE 10SUBDIVISION

AND POINTON THE EASTERLYBOUNDARY OF THE SAGE CANYON - PHASE 6 SUBDIVISION,AS RECORDED

AND ON FILEWITH THE WASHINGTON COUNTY RECORDER'SOFFICESAIDPOINTBEINGSOUTH 88°43'03"

EASTALONG THE SECTIONLINE,A DISTANCEOF 737.094FEETAND SOUTH 01°16'57"WEST 1726.970FEET

FROM THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SECTION33,TOWNSHIP 43SOUTH,RANGE 15WEST,SALTLAKEBASE

AND MERIDIAN,(BASISOF BEARING BEINGSOUTH 88°43'03"EASTBETWEEN THE NORTHWEST CORNER

AND THE NORTH QUARTER CORNER OF SAIDSECTION33),AND RUNNING THENCE ALONG SAIDSAGE

CANYON - PHASE 10 SUBDIVISIONBOUNDARY THE FOLLOWING (11)ELEVEN COURSES: (1)NORTH

63°17'27"EAST17.500FEET;{2)NORTH 63°23'38"EAST102.531FEET;(3)NORTH 63°16'45"EAST88.000

FEET;(4)NORTH 63°20'40"EAST 88.000FEET;(5)NORTH 65°16'53"EAST 176.120FEET;(6)NORTH

63°23'38"EAST102.505FEET;(7)SOUTH 26°36'22"EAST5.771FEET;(8)NORTH 63°23'38"EAST45.000

FEET;(9)NORTH 64°28'13"EAST447.944FEET;(10)NORTH 64°50'35"EAST99.370FEET;AND (11)NORTH

64°37'55"EAST25.000FEET;THENCE SOUTH 25°22'05"EAST276.144FEET;THENCE SOUTH 22°18'54"EAST

19.702FEETTO A POINTON THE NORTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAYLINEOF SOUTHERN PARKWAY AND A POINT

ON THE ARC OF A NON-TANGENT CURVE,(RADIUSPOINTBEARSSOUTH 22°18'54"EAST);THENCE ALONG

SAIDRIGHT-OF-WAYLINETHE FOLLOWING (2)TWO COURSES:(10RUNNING SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG THE

ARC OF A 4150.000FOOT RADIUS CURVE TO THE LEFT,THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 03°12'53",A

DISTANCEOF 232.844FEET;AND (2)SOUTH 64°28'13"WEST 944.417FEETTO THE SOUTHEASTERLY

BOUNDARY CORNER OF SAIDSAGE CANYON - PHASE 6 SUBDIVISION;THENCE ALONG SAIDSUBDIVISION

BOUNDARY THE FOLLOWING (7)SEVEN COURSES:(1)NORTH 26°36'22"WEST 137.305FEET;(2)NORTH

58°37'49"EAST30.104FEET;(3)NORTH 26°36'22"WEST 45.000FEETTO A POINTON THE ARC OF A NON-

TANGENT CURVE,(RADIUSPOINTBEARSNORTH 26°36'22"WEST);(4)RUNNING NORTHWESTERLY ALONG

THE ARC OF A 20.000FOOT RADIUSCURVE TO THE RIGHT,THROUGH A CENTRALANGLE OF 90°00'00",A

DISTANCEOF 31.416FEET;(5)SOUTH 63°23'38"WEST 17.500FEET;(6)NORTH 26°36'22"WEST 76.040

FEETTO A POINT OF CURVATURE; AND (7)RUNNING NORTHWESTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF A 5007.500

FOOT RADIUSCURVE TO THE LEFT,THROUGH A CENTRALANGLE OF 00°06'10",A DISTANCEOF 8.993FEET

TO THE POINTOF BEGINNING.

CONTAINS343,898SQ.FT.,(7.895ACRES)
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SAGE CANYON PHASE 11 FINALPLATBOUNDARY

BEGINNINGAT THE SOUTHWESTERLY BOUNDARY CORNER OF THE SAGE CANYON - PHASE 10SUBDMSION AND

POINTON THE EASTERLYBOUNDARY OF THE SAGE CANYON - PHASE 6 SUBDMSION, AS RECORDED AND ON FILE

WITH THE WASHINGTON COUNTY RECORDER'SOFFICESAID POINT BEING SOUTH 88°43'03"EAST ALONG THE

SECTIONLINE,A DISTANCEOF 737.094FEETAND SOUTH 01°16'57"WEST 1726.970FEETFROM THE NORTHWEST

CORNER OF SECTION 33,TOWNSHIP 43 SOUTH, RANGE 15 WEST, SALT LAKE BASE AND MERIDIAN,(BASISOF

BEARING BEINGSOUTH 88°43'03"EASTBETWEEN THE NORTHWEST CORNER AND THE NORTH QUARTER CORNER

OF SAIDSECTION33),AND RUNNING THENCE ALONG SAIDSAGE CANYON - PHASE 10SUBDMSION BOUNDARY THE

FOLLOWING (11)ELEVEN COURSES:(1)NORTH 63°17'27"EAST17.500FEET;(2)NORTH 63°23'38"EAST 102.531

FEET;(3)NORTH 63°16'45"EAST88.000FEET;(4)NORTH 63°20'40"EAST88.000FEET;(5)NORTH 65°16'53"EAST

176.120FEET;(6)NORTH 63°23'38"EAST102.505FEET;(7)SOUTH 26°36'22"EAST5.771FEET;(8)NORTH 63°23'38"

EAST45.000FEET;(9)NORTH 64°28'13"EAST447.944FEET;(10)NORTH 64°50'35"EAST99.370FEET;AND (11)
NORTH 64°37'55"EAST25.000FEET;THENCE SOUTH 25°22'05"EAST276.144FEET;THENCE SOUTH 22°18'54"EAST

19.702FEETTO A POINTON THE NORTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAYLINEOF SOUTHERN PARKWAY AND A POINTON THE

ARC OF A NON-TANGENT CURVE,(RADIUSPOINTBEARSSOUTH 22°18'54"EAST);THENCE ALONG SAIDRIGHT-OF-

WAY LINETHE FOLLOWING (2)TWO COURSES:(10RUNNING SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG THEARC OF A 4150.000FOOT

RADIUSCURVE TO THE LEFT,THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 03°12'53",A DISTANCEOF 232.844FEET;AND (2)
SOUTH 64°28'13"WEST 944.417FEETTO THESOUTHEASTERLYBOUNDARY CORNER OF SAIDSAGE CANYON - PHASE

6 SUBDMSION; THENCE ALONG SAIDSUBDIVISIONBOUNDARY THE FOLLOWING (7)SEVEN COURSES:(1)NORTH

26°36'22"WEST 137.305FEET;(2)NORTH 58°37'49"EAST30.104FEET;(3)NORTH 26°36'22"WEST 45.000FEETTO

A POINTON THE ARC OF A NON-TANGENT CURVE,(RADIUSPOINT BEARS NORTH 26°36'22"WEST);(4)RUNNING

NORTHWESTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF A 20.000FOOT RADIUSCURVE TO THE RIGHT,THROUGH A CENTRALANGLE

OF 90°00'00",A DISTANCEOF 31.416FEET;(5)SOUTH 63°23'38"WEST 17.500FEET;(6)NORTH 26°36'22"WEST

76.040FEETTO A POINTOF CURVATURE;AND (7)RUNNING NORTHWESTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF A 5007.500FOOT

RADIUSCURVE TO THE LEFT,THROUGH A CENTRALANGLE OF 00°06'10",A DISTANCEOF 8.993FEETTO THE POINT

OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINS343,898SQ.FT.,(7.895ACRES)


